



AVON CORPORATION LTD.



15-B, Kamal Kunj, opp. Vijay Sales, S. V. Road, Irla Bridge, Andheri (w), Mumbai - 400058

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2013

(` in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Third QTR Ended	Third QTR Ended	Second QTR Ended	Nine month	Nine month	Year Ended
		December 31st 2013	December 31st 2012	September 30th 2013	ended Dec 31st 2013	ended Dec. 31st 2012	March 31st 2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	17.33	1,021.36	19.00	56.59	5,793.09	6,119.60
	(b) Other Operating Income	3.40	0.89	4.85	10.02	3.67	17.80
2	Expenditure						
	a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	11.25	77.86	-	-	838.58	566.00
	b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-	709.80
	c. Purchase of traded goods	4.39	820.25	16.42	23.15	3,969.14	4,230.00
	d. Employees cost	19.00	32.84	23.14	60.99	194.99	274.60
	e. Depreciation	26.18	74.17	43.27	129.81	238.43	229.60
	f. Other expenditure	16.38	36.95	3.22	32.17	121.00	11,855.60
	g. Loss on machinery(Baddi)	23.25	123.47	-	-	123.47	-
	h. Total	100.45	1,165.54	86.05	246.11	5,485.61	17,865.61
	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(79.72)	(143.29)	(62.20)	(179.49)	311.15	(11,728.21)
4	Other Income	-	6.00	-	-	7.56	-
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	(79.72)	(137.29)	(62.20)	(179.49)	318.71	(11,728.21)
6	Interest & Financial Charges	58.93	197.60	58.93	176.78	587.05	887.70
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(138.66)	(334.89)	(121.13)	(356.28)	(268.34)	(12,615.91)
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	(138.66)	(334.89)	(121.13)	(356.28)	(268.34)	(12,615.91)
10	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	10.90
11	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(138.66)	(334.89)	(121.13)	(356.28)	(268.34)	(12,626.81)
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	(138.66)	(334.89)	(121.13)	(356.28)	(268.34)	(12,626.81)
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/-)	6,458.03	6,458.03	6,458.03	6,458.03	6,458.03	6,458.03
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(9,199.24)	-	(9,060.58)	(9,199.24)	-	(8,798.18)
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.04)	(1.96)
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.04)	(1.96)
17	Public Shareholding						
	- No. of shares	53,622,059.00	53,622,059.00	53,622,059.00	53,622,059.00	53,622,059.00	53,622,059.00
	- Percentage of shareholding	83.03%	83.03%	83.03%	83.03%	83.03%	83.03%
18	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and Promoter group)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	b) Non-encumbered						
	Number of shares	10,958,258.00	10,958,258.00	10,958,258.00	10,958,258.00	10,958,258.00	10,958,258.00
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and Promoter group)	16.97%	16.97%	16.97%	16.97%	16.97%	16.97%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

Notes:

- The above results has been reviewed by the audit committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14th Febr, 2014 and have been subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- The Company's operation falls under single segment namely "Manufacturing & Supply of Weighing Systems and Other accessories", hence there is no need of segment wise result
- The Company had no investor complaints from 01st Oct, 2013 to 31st Dec, 2013.

Place: MUMBAI
Date: 14th February, 2014



FOR AVON CORPORATION LTD
By order of Board of Directors
Pankaj Saraya
(Managing Director)





AVON CORPORATION LTD.



15-B, Kamal Kunj, opp. Vijay Sales, S. V. Road, Irla Bridge, Andheri (w), Mumbai - 400058

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (CONSOLIDATED) FOR QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2013

(in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Third QTR Ended December 31st 2013	Third QTR Ended December 31st 2012	Second QTR Ended September 30th 2013	Nine month ended Dec 31st 2013	Nine month ended Dec. 31st 2012	Year Ended March 31st 2013
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	17.33	1,021.36	19.00	56.59	5,793.09	6,119.60
	(b) Other Operating Income	3.40	0.89	4.85	10.02	3.67	17.80
2	Expenditure						
	a. Increase/decrease in stock in trade and work in progress	11.25	77.86	-	-	838.58	566.00
	b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-	709.80
	c. Purchase of traded goods	4.39	820.25	16.42	23.15	3,969.14	4,230.00
	d. Employees cost	19.00	32.84	23.14	60.99	194.99	274.60
	e. Depreciation	26.18	74.17	43.27	129.81	238.43	229.60
	f. Other expenditure	16.38	36.95	3.22	32.17	121.00	11,855.60
	g. Loss on machinery(Baddi)	23.25	123.47	-	-	123.47	-
	g. Total	100.45	1,165.54	86.05	246.11	5,485.61	17,865.60
	(Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(79.72)	(143.29)	(62.20)	(179.49)	311.15	(11,728.20)
4	Other Income	-	6.00	-	-	7.56	-
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	(79.72)	(137.29)	(62.20)	(179.49)	318.71	(11,728.20)
6	Interest & Financial Charges	58.93	197.60	58.93	176.78	587.05	887.70
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	(138.66)	(334.89)	(121.13)	(356.28)	(268.34)	(12,615.90)
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	(138.66)	(334.89)	(121.13)	(356.28)	(268.34)	(12,615.90)
10	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	10.90
11	Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	(138.66)	(334.89)	(121.13)	(356.28)	(268.34)	(12,626.80)
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (11-12)	(138.66)	(334.89)	(121.13)	(356.28)	(268.34)	(12,626.80)
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/-)	6,458.03	6,458.03	6,458.03	6,458.03	6,458.03	6,458.03
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	(9,199.24)	-	(9,060.58)	(9,199.24)	-	(8,798.18)
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.04)	(1.96)
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.02)	(0.06)	(0.04)	(1.96)
17	Public Shareholding						
	- No. of shares	53,622,059.00	53,622,059.00	53,622,059.00	53,622,059.00	53,622,059.00	53,622,059.00
	- Percentage of shareholding	83.03%	83.03%	83.03%	83.03%	83.03%	83.03%
18	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	Number of shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and Promoter group)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
	b) Non-encumbered						
	Number of shares	10,958,258.00	10,958,258.00	10,958,258.00	10,958,258.00	10,958,258.00	10,958,258.00
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and Promoter group)	16.97%	16.97%	16.97%	16.97%	16.97%	16.97%
	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%

Notes:

- The above results has been reviewed by the audit committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14th Febr, 2014 and have been subject to limited review by the statutory auditors.
- The Company's operation falls under single segment namely "Manufacturing & Supply of Weighing Systems and Other accessories", hence there is no need of segment wise result
- The Company had no investor complaints from 01st Oct, 2013 to 31st Dec, 2013.

Place: MUMBAI
Date: 14th February, 2014



FOR AVON CORPORATION LTD
By order of Board of Directors
Pankaj Saraiya

(Managing Director)

